
Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Houry Sanderson   

Date:  09/09/2024 

Dept. 53  
Hearings for:  9:00 AM 

F24903826 Escobedo, Randy Mariano Atty: Linden Lindahl  

In Custody   Jail ID:  7051068    

Court Internal Identification Number:  F24903826-2 

District Attorney:  24-15429 F 

Filing Agency Case Number:  23-71421 

Hearing: Jury Trial  JT  

 

Time out 9/13; 7-9 day est.    DDA: Danielle Padilla    

    

F24903826 Llanes, Brian Cristofer Atty: Michael Vincent Greene 

In Custody   Jail ID:  1375588    

District Attorney:  24-15429 F 

Hearing: Jury Trial  JT  

 

General time waiver  DDA: Danielle Padilla  

 

F14906019-1E Llanes, Brian Christopher Atty: Pro Per  

In Custody   Jail ID:  1375588    

Booking Number:  2332398 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F14906019-1E 

Probation:  244654 

Underlying Case Number:  F22908717 

Hearing: PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment  VPRCSA    

  

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

F22907818 Contreras, Steven Erik Atty: Jose Salazar  

In Custody   Jail ID:  1777799    

Booking Number:  2230962 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F22907818-1 

District Attorney:  20-5942 

Filing Agency Case Number:  20-0865 

Hearing: Jury Trial  JT  

 

Time out 9/16; 3-5 day est.     DDA: David Devencenzi  

 

M24904994 Contreras, Steven Erik  Atty: Jose Salazar  

In Custody    Jail ID:  1777799   

Booking Number:  2418562 

Court Internal Identification Number:  M24904994-1 

District Attorney:  24-3717 M 

Filing Agency Case Number:  24-0737 

Hearing: Arraignment  ARGN  

 

 

 

 

 



F24904134 Salgado, Angel Manuel Atty: Jason Crockford  

In Custody   Jail ID:  7052806   

Booking Number:  2421821 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F24904134-1 

District Attorney:  24-17211 DV 

Filing Agency Case Number:  24-6879 

Hearing: Jury Trial  JT  

 

Time out 9/16; 5 day est.   DDA: Brian Exline                                                           

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ -------------------------------------- 

F22906707 Higareda , Miranda  Jalene Atty: Joseph Parker   

In Custody   Jail ID:       

Booking Number:  2226181 

Booking Number:  2411804 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F22906707-1 

Filing Agency Case Number:  2205160698 

Hearing: Jury Trial  JT  

 

Time out 9/24; 4 day est.     DDA: Roxanna Alchian   

 

F22906707 Higareda , Miranda  Jalene Atty: Joseph Parker  

In Custody   Jail ID:       

Booking Number:  2226181 

Booking Number:  2411804 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F22906707-1 

Filing Agency Case Number:  2205160698   

Hearing: Motion - Continuance - Pre  MTNCO  
  

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- --- 

F12908005 Cavin, Kenneth Maynard Atty: Roger D. Wilson 

Own Recognizance   Jail ID:   

Court Internal Identification Number:  F12908005-1 

District Attorney:  2012S2445 

Hearing: Jury Trial  JT  

 

General time waiver; 9 day est.    DDA: Adam Christopherson  

 

F12908005 Cavin, Kenneth Maynard Atty: Roger D. Wilson  

Own Recognizance   Jail ID:      

Court Internal Identification Number:  F12908005-1 

District Attorney:  2012S2445   

Hearing: Motion - Continuance - Pre  MTNCO  
  

 

F21901098 Cavin, Kenneth Maynard Atty: Roger D. Wilson 

Citation   Jail ID:   

Court Internal Identification Number:  F21901098-1 

District Attorney:  20-16315 F 

Filing Agency Case Number:  2026742 

Hearing: Pre Prelim  PREP  

 

 

 

 



F21902956 Foster, Deandre Marquelez Atty: Barbara O’Neill 
In Custody   Jail ID:  7069937    

Booking Number:  2115845 

Booking Number:  2116377 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F21902956-1 

District Attorney:  21-9152 HO 

Filing Agency Case Number:  2113166 

Filing Agency Case Number:  2119314 

Hearing: Jury Trial  JT  

 

General time waiver      DDA: David Olmos  

       

R21900045-1 Foster, Deandre Marqueles Atty: Barbara O’Neill 

In Custody   Jail ID:  7069937    

Booking Number:  2115559 

Booking Number:  2116377 

Court Internal Identification Number:  R21900045-1 

Probation:  392804 

Underlying Case Number:  F19900423   

Hearing: PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment  VPRCSA 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Brian Alvarez      

Date: 09/09/2024 

Dept. 50 
 

Hearings for 8:30 AM 

M24902820 Nicacio, Olivia Stella  Atty: Nathan Breall  

Own Recognizance     Jail ID:      

Court Internal Identification Number:  M24902820-1 

District Attorney:  24-2583 M 

Filing Agency Case Number:  23-435-2747 

   Hearing: Further Jury Trial     DDA: Gabrielle Grieser  

 

 
Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Heather Jones     

Date: 09/09/2024 

Dept. 52 
Hearings for 8:30 AM 

M23900366 Haiza, Rahaf  Atty: Micaela Cisneros-Nunez  

Own Recognizance     Jail ID:      

Court Internal Identification Number:  M23900366-1 

District Attorney:  22-14652 M 

Filing Agency Case Number:  22-11564   

 Hearing: Further Jury Trial      DDA: S. Tabrizi 

 

 

Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. James Kelley    

Date:  09/09/2024 

Dept. 61 
 

Hearings for 8:30 AM 

F21903560 Alexander, Gus, III Atty: Leah Alvarez  

Pre-Trial Release / Surety Bond  Jail ID:  1367724    

Booking Number:  2117688 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F21903560-1 

District Attorney:  21-10865 F 

Filing Agency Case Number:  2123332 

Hearing: Further Jury Trial  DDA: Rachel Baskin 

 

 

 

 



Superior Court, County of Fresno 

Hon. Arlan Harrell    

Date:  09/09/2024 

Dept. 62 
 

Hearings for 8:30 AM 

F19908366 Faulk, Marcus Andrew Atty: Philip Billington 

In Custody    Jail ID:  7106605    

Booking Number:  2120068 

Booking Number:  2331799 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F19908366-1 

District Attorney:  19-25913 

Filing Agency Case Number:  09-4399 

Hearing: Further Jury Trial  DDA: Elana Smith   

  

                                              

 

Superior Court, County of Fresno 

        Hon. Gregory Fain  

Date: 09/09/2024 

Dept. 73 

 
Hearings for:  8:30 AM 

F21906253 Williams, Christopher Blake Atty: Curtis Sok  

In Custody   Jail ID:  7094083    

Booking Number:  2124313 

Court Internal Identification Number:  F21906253-1 

District Attorney:  21-19401 HO 

Filing Agency Case Number:  2141336   

Hearing: Further Jury Trial       DDA: Ismail Aliyev  
 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 1
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M24902521 Baxter, Dylan James DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  2311191164
M24910370 Camargo, Trinidad Martinez
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-27045
M24906402 Campbell, Elisha, III CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403031164
M24909575 Cardoza, Raymond Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2405311459
M23915517 Carpenter, Todd Christopher ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2309100389
M24905556 Carrillo, Anissa CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2310250342
M24905556 Carrillo, Joseph Ervin DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2310250342
M24910326 Castillo, Rachelle Marie
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-28435
M23914014 Ceja, Pedro Medina
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-1193
M20923491 Chairez, Ernesto
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-6070
M23911666 Chajon, Sergio
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2209141256
M24910293 Chambers, Satonya Jalene
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405081220
M23915692 Chavarria, Paul Michael
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2309240568
M24901467 Chavarria, Paul Michael
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2310160622
M23906147 Cisneros, Victor Renteria DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-1620
M23903774 Cisneros, Victor Renteria DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-435-70

M24910142 Cisneros, Victor Renteria
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-0799
M23914448 Contreras Martinez, Jasmine DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  2309011227
M24905758 Cox, Chris Daniel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2311130675
M21912296 Creer, Charleston Eddie DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2141411
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 1
M21913609 Cronk, Sunny David

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  213299
M24910292 Cruz, Guillermina Rivero
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-519
M24910147 Figueroa, Deanna
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405230025
M24910184 Flores, Ivan
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405120927
M24908915 Flores, Joseph Anthony, III DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-46584
M24903503 Flores, Verenis Concepcion DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2312210868
M23900762 Hammontree, Richard Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-37887
M23913645 Hammontree, Richard Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  23-54876
M24910151 Harris, Rudell Rudy
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405221572
M23910579 Hawthorne, Sandy Raean DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  23-7015
M23905082 Hayhurst, Joseph Ray Medley

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  230201698
M24910224 Hayhurst, Joseph Ray Medley
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-408
M24910251 Hernandez Maldonado, Jose Luis
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405261389
M24910140 Hernandez Rodriguez, Jose Luis
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405250797
M24910062 Hernandez, Crystal Mary
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406131460
M24908080 Hernandez, Isaac Ruiz DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404091328
M24908896 Hernandez, Leonardo Caballero
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-20832
M22910703 HERNANDEZ, MARIAH MARIE
Citation / DMV Hold Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2207240119
M20919184 Hoyland, Kristopher Ray

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-20984
M23912062 Hudson, Daniel

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-807
M23914666 Hudson, Daniel

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-61556
M24900398 Hudson, Daniel

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-10680
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 1
F23901502 Jenkins, James Edward DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-0253
M23912180 Rabbe, Jacob Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2305110444
M23912380 Rabbe, Jacob Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-402
M23914260 Rabbe, Jacob Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-28806
M24907647 Ramirez Morales, Laura DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0749
M23909440 Ramos, Nicole Marie
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-682
M23911084 Ramos, Nicole Marie
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-4462
M24910203 Rangel, John Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-3416
M21913187 Razo, Desteny Elizabeth DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2062419

M24904847 Razo, Desteny Elizabeth ATTY:  Oviedo, Lanae
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2402160161
M24909731 Real, Fernando Meza
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405121018
M24910243 Regalado, Johnny
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2047
M24910112 Rich, Savannah Christene
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-1138
M24910319 Rich, Savannah Christene

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-76773
M24908157 Riolo, Greg Manuel ATTY:  Bacon, Daniel A
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404230922
M24905820 Ritter, Heather Loraine ATTY:  Jones, David E
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-10077
M22909825 Robinson, Camille DPD:  Public Defender
Diversion / Own 
Recognizance

Hearing - Diversion Review Filing Agency #:  21-1193

M23914183 Rodriguez, Luis DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-13582
M24908685 Rodriguez, Priscilla DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2405081121
M24906460 Rodriguez, Stephen Bernard Avila, JR ATTY:  Escamilla, Eric P.
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2402250034
M24910227 Rodriguez, Yolanda
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408170360
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Badhesha, Raj S
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 1
M24908672 Rogers, Roxanne
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404250604
M24910356 Roman, Tobias
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405120737
M24903067 Romero, Raul Camillo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2312050424
M24904028 Romero, Raul Camillo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2311120689
M24908795 Romero, Raul Camillo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-11689
M22910846 Roque, Marioa, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21-64808
M24902237 Rosales, George A DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2311180740
M24909366 Rosales, Parnell
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405120820
M24909287 Ruiz, Adam Jose ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2407241476
M22908737 Xiong, Seng DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2209090920

Run:  9/6/2024 11:45:08 AM Page: 4 of 91 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 10
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24901046 Cabrera, Silvestre, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2402060556
F24905925 Carrihill, Dashawn Blake DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2408231618
F24905257 Casarrubias, Pablo Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2407311733
F24904062 Clark, Vernon J, II CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406030146
F22907757 Clay, Osimendues DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2210100215
F23901840 Clay, Osimendues DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2301220587
M24904940 Contreras, Steven Eric DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-06453
F24903350 Contreras, Steven Erik DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-2474
M24908467 Contreras, Steven Erik DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2357
F24905611 Corbin, Cameron Robert CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-401-0689
F24903419 Cruz, Jacob Mario CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  2405151400

F22907591 Facio, Juan Felipe DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  2203150466

F24905977 GARCIA, ERIK JOSE
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408250412
M20917552 Garcia, Matthew Jacob DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP M Sentence
F23909091 Garcia, Matthew Jacob DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2311070550
M24900330 Garcia, Matthew Jacob DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-435-2227
F24904635 Garcia, Matthew Jacob DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-435-2413
F21905607 Garcia, Robert Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  H21879
F24905946 Gomez, Miguel
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-4401
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 10
F23908717 Gonzalez, Brandon Ray CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2308180235
M23908491 Gonzalez, Rudy Mesa DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-42409
F23906363 Gonzalez, Rudy Mesa DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-51337
F23906924 Grijalva, Jacob Ray DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-61284
M24905236 Grijalva, Jacob Ray DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-42680
M24905242 Grijalva, Jacob Ray DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2401051457
M24907748 Grijalva, Jacob Ray DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  PD 24-1193
F22908038 Guzman, Adrian Luis CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2209030069

F23901638 Guzman, Adrian Luis CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

Filing Agency #:  23-59

F23905163 Guzman, Adrian Luis CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

Filing Agency #:  2307080152

F23900261 Guzman, Francisco DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-13505
F24902822 Irlas, Fernando Albidrez CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  23-10206

F24905343 Navejar, Cesar Eduardo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405041196
F24904868 Newton, Vicki Sue CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2407101014
F23902705 Sagrero, Eduardo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2304121289

R23900070-3 Sagrero, Eduardo
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F20907054 Salazar, Roy, JR CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  20-2242
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Wells, Ryan
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 10
F23903093 Samountry, Phongphilay DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2304280195
F24904904 Sandoval, Alonzo Francisco CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2407150790
F24904625 Seeley, Courteney Nicole DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  2407071428

F24905296 Singh, Jatinder CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-8875
F23905626 Snowden, Laneqwon Duceswan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-10122
F24901820 Snowden, Laneqwon Duceswan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2403101140
F22908863 Spencer, Jermaine Lee DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2210241327

F23906601 Vasquez Rodriguez, Maximina CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  23-10357
R24900067-2 Vasquez, Hector David DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PRCS - Violation PRCS Case Status Hearing
F20903543 Vasquez-Haro, Emmanuel Angel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim
F24900274 Vieira, Robert Allen DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  24-0344
M23912460 Viera, Valentin Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2310130086
M24904462 Viera, Valentin Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2404130116
M24905389 Viera, Valentin Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405011098
F23909198 Villa, Carlos Armando DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-4455
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cullers, Mark
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 11
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F17905725 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F20900849 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F22903875 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F22903724 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F24901551 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M23912403 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F20908706 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F21904243 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F23903313 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F23902539 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F22907375 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24900449 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M21912379 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F20900849 Hamilton, James Allen DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F22903724 Hamilton, James Allen DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2204210788
F22903875 Hamilton, James Allen DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2205290393
F24902790 Harris, Kory DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-4221
F23902423 Hernandez Lopez, Miguel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-3853
F21900240 Hernandez, Arturo
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-61243
F24900800 Hernandez, David Blajos
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401110821
F12908525-2C Hilliard, Henry, III DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F23904623 Hilliard, Henry, III DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2305150300
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Cullers, Mark
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 11
F24903150 Hilliard, Henry, III DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404260545
F24906053 Hilliard, Henry, III
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409031263
F17903893 Hood, Stephanie DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Arraignment
F22900180 Hood, Stephanie DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  F41941220
F20908706 Hopson, Adrian Sam DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F21904243 Hopson, Adrian Sam DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2122179
F22907375 Hopson, Adrian Sam DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2207260639
F23903313 Hopson, Adrian Sam DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2303080208
F23902539 Hopson, Adrian Sam DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2302050798
F24902119 Hopson, Adrian Sam DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2403220836
M24908218 Hopson, Adrian Sam
Arrest Warrant Pending Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-435-1485
F24902861 Huffman, Christopher Allen DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1289

F20902630 Ivory, Shatova Ann DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post
F20906436 Jackson, Shelby Joseph, JR ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F24900791 Jackson, Shelby Joseph, JR ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2401260576
R24900158-1 Jantz, Austin Lynn ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24903090 Jimenez, Richard DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-385
F23902623 Johnson, Carson Dawn ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Own Recognizance Motion - Joinder Filing Agency #:  2303071034
F22902793 Johnson, Robert DPD:  Public Defender
ER-COVID / Own 
Recognizance

Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2210317

F23900258 Johnson, Scott Casey DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Mandatory 
Supervised Release

MSR - Violation MSR Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-384
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Judge:     Cullers, Mark
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 11
F23900782 Johnson, Scott Casey DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
R23900012-2 Johnson, Scott Casey DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F23908198 Johnson, Scott Casey DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-13029
F23901824 JunielTaylor, Christian Gabriel DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Motion - Joinder Filing Agency #:  2303071034
M21912379 Kelley, Chad DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2148118
M23912403 Kelley, Chad DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  23-66730
M24900449 Kelley, Chad DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2309170877
F24901551 Kelley, Chad DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2402281050
M21914787 Kessler, Leann Mercedes DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2155357
M23908091 Kessler, Leann Mercedes DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-33908
F23907999 Kessler, Leann Mercedes DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2310180548
M24901753 Knight, Brett CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-2370
F24901668 Knight, Brett CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-403
F24905526 Lopez, Joel Alcocer CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Motion - Joinder Filing Agency #:  2303071034
F24903778 Naenphan, Eric Thong DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405181021
F22909201 Navarro, Abraham CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  F254-412-22
M23904459 Navarro, Abraham CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-4698
F17905725 Nelson, Brian Edward DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive / Own 
Recognizance

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre

F24900346 Nunez, Sergio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-882
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Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 11
M24904688 Nunez, Sergio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2312270856
F24904241 Nunez, Sergio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-6992
M24908142 Nunez, Sergio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2403220168
M23912912 Quinn, Austin Wayne CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2307221578
F23908737 Quinn, Austin Wayne CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2311291072
F24904093 Walton, Andre Darnell DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405301069
R21900111-1 Washington, Taylor Murrell ATTY:  Shrayberman, Yan E
Fugitive PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F22904119 Washington, Taylor Murrell ATTY:  Shrayberman, Yan E
Fugitive Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  21-50310
F23905171 Whitfield, Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2304100350
R24900111-4 Wilkins, Joshua Jo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F22907744 Williams, Matthew Wade CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-10205
F23903568 Williams, Matthew Wade CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-5463
M24908225 Williams, Matthew Wade CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407110205
M22906786 Williams, Thea Erlyn WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21-67087
M23909443 Williams, Thea Erlyn WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2304191226
M23912419 Williams, Thea Erlyn WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2306200920
M23912661 Williams, Thea Erlyn WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  F483-412-23
M24901557 Williams, Thea Erlyn WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2306200039
M24906268 Williams, Thea Erlyn WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401250894
F24903662 Williams, Thea Erlyn WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405261006
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Department:     Department 11
M24907170 Williams, Thea Erlyn WHEEL:  Beshwate, Richard - Wheel
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404160585
M24908828 Williams, Thea Erlyn
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-837
F24902840 Wilson, Kenneth Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Prison Cost Sheet Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  64445
F23901302 Wilson, Montrel Lamon DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2302170735

F24904602 Wilson, Montrel Lamon DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2406240417
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Department:     Department 12
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M24906258 Balbuena Cortes, Brayan Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  240204835
M17922051 Barajas, Breanna Leandra
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M17923677 Barajas, Breanna Leandra
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M23900021 Barrera, Christofer DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-1
M24910290 Barrera, Samuel A
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-907
M24906934 Benavides, John Mathew
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406090780
M20922592 Bethel, Chad
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-2882
M24909855 Bloomer, Brittani June
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:   24-35713
M24905447 Brennan, Kerilyn Kathleen ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-08650
M24910320 Bryson, Christopher Everett
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1919
M24907717 Bualai, Mindy DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2403060180
M24906454 Burnett, Kay Denise ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2403090070
M23910902 Chavez Jimenez, Jose Mario DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2304070989
M23911224 Chavez Jimenez, Jose Mario DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2306170897
M21903500 Galindo, Anibar DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  204352962

M23904038 Galvan, Jose Fidencio
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-340

M23915735 Galvan, Jose Fidencio
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-1302

M24906688 Garcia Mendoza, Luis Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2402220929
M24903798 Garcia, Beni CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2312201019
M24910284 Garcia, Elinoso
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406071382
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Department:     Department 12
M24910089 Garcia, Emanuel Alberto
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405270957
M24910091 Garcia, Jesse Richard
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405121107
M24905308 Garcia, Sabrina DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2404301268
M24910400 Garza, Criscella Anita
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409040841
M20911400 Garza, Jacy D ATTY:  Castellon, Eric V
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M24901782 Garza, Jacy D ATTY:  Castellon, Eric V
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-851
M24910287 Gasteloslozano, Nayeli
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405120222
M23900109 Ghuman, Jasleen ATTY:  Castellon, Eric V
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2209281302
M24902907 Gill, Shaleen Kaur ATTY:  Kantarci, Garin Garabed
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-435-2742
M23913669 Gomez, Maricela
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-1924
M23915530 Gomez, Maricela
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-1168
M24909861 Gonzales, Abel Joseph John
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405290006
M24910332 Gonzales, Manuel, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1045
M16920536 Gonzalez, Flor Maria DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M23915339 Gonzalez, Jose Michael DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2308171127
M24910294 GonzalezAlvarez, Robert Allan, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-28645
M24907775 Grewal, Harjinder Singh ATTY:  Gamulin, Martin H.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-0693
M24905288 Guerrero, Kennedy DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2404210093
M24905472 GuerreroCornejo, Jose DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-25207
M17927750 Gutierrez, Jeff ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
Surety Bond Pre-Trial
M14913585 Gutierrez, Sonia DPD:  Public Defender
Citation / Probation Arraignment
M24910383 Ibarra, Luis Elijio
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-26916
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Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 12
M24910344 Iftiaz, Mumtaz Mohammed
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405120972
M18926311 Imig, Jakob ATTY:  Andritch, Brian
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M24901119 Jackson, Janet Jemika ATTY:  Jones, David
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2310310041
M23900421 Jamison, Leophus Eugene CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2301150584
M24908758 Jara, Angelica DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2404280077
M24909079 Jimenez, Daniel Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-20129
M24910342 Jimenez, Rafael, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2564
M23911177 Johnson, Eric Jermaine DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2306200631
M24910331 Johnston, Dan Michael
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-783
M18929134 Knox, Jason Aaron
Citation Arraignment
M24904344 Kumar, Munish ATTY:  Gamulin, Martin H.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2312291323
M24910232 Torrez, Florencio Victor Vielma
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1071
M24909086 Vaca, Ricardo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2404301022
M24909084 Valencia, Luis Jose DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2404251219
M24910310 Vandertuig, Michael Jay
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-1241
M24902684 Vang, Christian Kong Meng ATTY:  Castellon, Eric V
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2311300044
M24910297 Varela, Theodore
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-46778
M24904178 Vasquez, Jose DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2403310839
M22903654 VENEGAS, JESSE
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-435-246

M24910289 Verduzco, Fatima Xiomara
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405240270
M24909846 Villa, Ruben DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1067
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Department:     Department 12
M23906797 Villegas, Rogelio
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-1191
M24910285 WILLIAMS, JAYLYNN AMORE
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405251543
M24903139 Winberry, Shawn Christopher ATTY:  Coleman, Mark W.
Arrest Warrant Pending / 
Own Recognizance

Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2311100684

M23903095 Woodson, Brian Daniel ATTY:  Bansal, Anjali
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2211240550
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Department:     Department 13
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M23912200 Bautista, Tomas Pacheco DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-495-105
M22910230 Dannyster DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-435-1546
M24908344 Dannyster DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2405201023
M24907963 ESCALERA, GABRIEL ANTHONY ATTY:  Jones, David
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2404021487
M24905434 Espinoza, David DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-435-1227
M24910187 Esquivel, Javier
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405120096
M22907330 Estala, Domingo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-2124
M22907881 Estala, Domingo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-2286
M22909738 Estala, Domingo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-2314
M23908567 Estala, Domingo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-1001
M23912348 Estala, Domingo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-3057
M23914642 Estala, Domingo
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-3495
M24910252 Hidrogo, Joe
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-794
M13925502 Huerta, Ryles Jordan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial
M14918489 Huerta, Ryles Jordan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial
M19928643 Huerta, Ryles Jordan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment
M20916706 Huerta, Ryles Jordan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment
M21905148 Huerta, Ryles Jordan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2146
M24910233 Jopez, Frank J
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-37158
M20913658 Lamas, Danny DPD:  Public Defender
Arrest Warrant Pending / 
Own Recognizance

Pre-Trial

M22908596 Lamas, Danny DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-25943
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Department:     Department 13
M24907210 Lamas, Danny
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402160714
M24910118 Lanin, Vanessa
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405120402
M23901208 Lee, Ching  Jung ATTY:  Jones, David
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2210070084
M24904861 Lee, Mary ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel Joseph
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2401230057
M24910253 Lopez-bautista, Miguel Angel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-37231
M24908276 Loredo, Art Gabriel ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-24998
M13912874 Marroquin, Alberto DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M24909868 Marroquin, Alberto
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-1096
M23900697 Martinez, Mona DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2301230066
M07000467 Navarro, Cameron Richard DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing- Post Filing Agency #:  2007M10131
M24910410 Newsome, Malik Donald
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409041164
M24907362 Nino, Angel Luis, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2310040390
M24910272 Nunez Gomez, George
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1645
M22902372 Oneill, Patrick M, II ATTY:  McKneely, Michael
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2142441
M24910315 Pacheco, Yessina Marisol
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-495-0142
M24910229 Padilla, Sergio Lopez
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1199
M24903932 Palomera, Aaron ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-4361
M24905964 Payne, Adam DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-76
M24905533 Pearson, Malik Deonta DPD:  Public Defender

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2401151197
M23914091 Perez, Marcus Anthony Negrete
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-55416
M23910100 PerezNegrete, Marcus Anthony

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-29125
M23911600 PerezNegrete, Marcus Anthony
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-39530
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Department:     Department 13
M14916250 Peters, Sammie Lee, JR
Citation Arraignment
M14920857 Peters, Sammie Lee, JR
Citation Arraignment
M23913556 Phaphol, Destinee C ATTY:  Castellon, Eric V
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2308050106
M24910366 Pierson, Malik Deonta
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  SC 24-495
M24910323 Pimentel, Andres Armand
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-2042
M23911699 Pimentel, Jorge
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2301220976
M24910281 Pimentel, Jorge
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406130613
M24910145 Ponce, Jose Luis
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405230450
M24910252 Quinonez, Angel Adon
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-794
M24905493 Saini, Karanpreet ATTY:  Jones, David
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-435-0327
M21900965 Salcedo, Jose Joaquin
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-2964
M24910076 Sanchez, Imanol Alexis
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406120057
M24908725 Sandoval, Cristian Alvaro DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-824
M23915244 Santini, Mark Allyn ATTY:  Jones, David
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-62016
M24909883 Schultz, William Charles
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-1180
M24910257 Sides, Joshua
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-793
M24901461 Silva, Alayna CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  F758-412-23
M23912723 Singh, Harvinder DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2310181093
M24908498 Singh, Jasbir DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2405130975
M24909859 Singh, Sukhdeep
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406111178
M24910226 Snow, Samantha
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-5357
M24907144 Souriyavong, Phillip Jay
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-487
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M24910226 Stark, Bryan Steven
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-5357
M24902082 Stroud, Tishon Curtis DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-7578
M24905619 Stroud, Tishon Curtis DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-2455
M24907519 Stroud, Tishon Curtis DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402291120
M24909898 Sylvester, Mickey Otis
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0945
M24909096 Torres, Jose Abel Lopez DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-819
M24902588 Zuniga, Marcos ATTY:  Coleman, Mark W.
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-435-542
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Department:     Department 2
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M22907388 Abney, Clifford James, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2204120668
M22909922 Abney, Clifford James, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2206140571
M22911758 Abney, Clifford James, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-62284
CM99400330 Acosta, Jose Orosco
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  99-409
M08927161 Adams, Lavell Eugene, JR

Arraignment
M24910402 Aguilar, Jesus Antonio, JR
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409041627
M22907051 AGUILAR, MARCUS JOE DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  22-123
M24910304 Aguilar, Mateo Francisco
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-904
M24910114 Alanis, Anthony Brian
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405251069
M24910277 Alatorre, Daniel Andrade
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405250880
M24909577 Andrews, James, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  24-4177
M24908767 Anguiano, Alicia
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1279
M24908621 Antunez , Marcos DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2404200856
M19917999 Arambola, Jose Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment
M23901660 Arellano, Kevin ATTY:  Kapetan, Peter N.
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  H23-132
M24906297 Arellano, Orlando Alberto DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-06774
M24906420 Avalos Michel, Francisco DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2403020889
M24910271 Avila, Elizabeth
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405211531
M24908450 AyalaHeredia, Jose Gerardo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-1100
M24909578 AyalaHeredia, Jose Gerardo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-2744
M24910134 Azares, Garrett James
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405251536
M23913967 Calderaon, Lorena Aleman
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-3353
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Judge:     Santos, Virna L
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 2
M23913385 Clark, Laurie Anne DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Review Filing Agency #:  2211191007
M23905971 Daniels, Raymond Joseph
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-13502
M23911632 Daniels, Raymond Joseph
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-57731
M23908946 Day, Brian ATTY:  Schweitzer, Eric
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-3221
M24908726 De Santis, Colton Leonardo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-5225
M16920194 Delcampo, Robert
Surety Bond Arraignment
M24910328 Deleon Garcia, Juan Jesus
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405120589
M18920614 Dominguez, Diana
Citation Arraignment
M20924747 Dominguez, Diana
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  20-27736
M24902432 Dominguez, Elvira Solorzano DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  F801-412-2023
M22908179 DOMINIC, JONATHAN ALEXANDER DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-435-1369
M23900706 Duckworth, Makenzie Fay
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-4714
M24910130 Duran, Juan
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405261184
M24904906 Garcia, Bobby
Citation / Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-740
M23903773 Mahmood, Adam Samie DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-271
M18930077 Manning, Keianna DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Pre-Trial

M21911708 Manning, Keianna DPD:  Public Defender
Appearance Letter / Fugitive 
/ Surety Bond Forfeiture

Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2052450

M23908921 MARAVILLA, EDGAR DPD:  Public Defender
Diversion / Own 
Recognizance

Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  22-435-2763

M23901642 MarichalarMojica, Angelina Rosalynn DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  22-435-2426

M23907858 MarichalarMojica, Angelina Rosalynn DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2304091209
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Judge:     Santos, Virna L
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 2
M24907696 MarichalarMojica, Angelina Rosalynn CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2403301278
M24910359 Martinez, Gabriel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405290734
M24910283 Martinez, German Jr
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408091574
M23915161 Mckain, Dustin DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
M24910381 Medina, Carlos Andrew
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405271154
M23910691 MELENDEZ, MANUEL ANTONIO DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Prohibited Persons Firearms Relinquishment 

Findings - Post
Filing Agency #:  2208241419

M24902284 Mendez, Juan Oregel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2311011396
M24902261 Mendoza, Hermedejildo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2311250034
M24901500 Mendoza, Jesus DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-4603
M24901675 Mendoza, Jesus DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-4351
M23912637 Molina, Issac Joseph DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2307090152
M24910130 MONG, MADISON CHANTHAVY
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405261184
M24910405 Monk, Brian David
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409041353
M23906983 Morales, Andre Brice DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  23-435-620
M21902161 MoralesVasquez, Octavio Enrique
Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  205459

M24909474 MoralesVasquez, Octavio Enrique
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1365
M24910316 Moreno, Adam Jacob
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1921
M21912713 Munoz, Daniel
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  212451
M23913549 Munoz, Vincent Hector DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2308051422

M24906591 Munoz, Vincent Hector DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2402241191
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Judge:     Santos, Virna L
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 2
M24910386 Murguia, Noemi Adilene
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405261408
M24910392 Murguia, Noemi Adilene
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-7415
M24910398 PINEDAARIAS, HERIBERTO
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-10171
M24910237 PorrasMaldonado, Encarnacion DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2408310803
M22905654 SalazarAlbino, Jose Guadalupe DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  21-72589
M24910199 Taylor, Staci Austin
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2309111068
M15925945 Tonorio, Daniel
Surety Bond Arraignment
M24910225 Tonorio, Daniel
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-6751
M24901221 Torres, Jose Jacobo
Citation / Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-3099
M24910306 Ybarra, Robert Keith
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-37254
M24910121 Zoquitecatl, Margatito
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405231387

Run:  9/6/2024 11:45:08 AM Page: 24 of 91 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Lor, Pahoua
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 201
Time:  8:15 AM -----------------------
18CEFL00406 CONFIDENTIAL

Modification OSC/Motion
20CEFS00700 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs ORLANDO WATSON, JR 

Initial OSC/Motion
24CEFL03409 Jaclyn Moore vs Shawn Moore

Initial OSC/Motion

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
23CEFL05302 Alexis Shamp vs Arturo Gonzalez, JR 

Modification OSC/Motion
24CEFL02615 CONFIDENTIAL

OSC - Other
12CEFL03911 Maria Sanchez vs Ricky Arenivaz-Valdez

OSC - Other
22CEFL03302 Paochua Xiong vs Pao Chang

Initial OSC/Motion

Time:  9:30 AM -----------------------
23CEFL03613 Devraj Singh vs Sandeep Kaur

Trial Setting
24CEFL03215 Lupe Martinez vs Christopher Martinez

Nullity
24CEFL01800 Vicente Arvizu vs Evangelina Arvizu

Motion Spousal Support

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
23CEFL05708 Jamie Prieto vs Jeffrey Prieto

Motion Child Support

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
22CEFL05109 Kristi Ford vs Matthew Ford

Nullity
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Judge:     Gamoian, Lisa
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 202
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CEFL03663 Alaina Bopp vs Willam Fisher

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
24CEFL04247 Alex Renteria vs Sergio Renteria

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL03394 Alexsandra Alcorn vs David Alcorn

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL02960 Bill Blair vs Mark Blair

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
24CEFL04237 Brooke Anderson vs Gary Anderson

TRO Order to Show Cause
24CEFL04230 Daize Stennick vs Abel Chapa

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL04252 Dayna Brooks vs Jamie Brooks

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL03771 Houry Terzian vs Serge Serabian

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
24CEFL03053 Iyari Ramirez Rodriguez vs Luciano Ramirez Lopez

TRO Order to Show Cause
24CEFL03735 Lena Garcia vs Maya Garcia

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL04265 Lisa Matthews vs Samantha Matthews

TRO Order to Show Cause
24CEFL03317 Maria Macias vs Juan Macias

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
24CEFL03948 Priscila Reynosa vs Charles Hindman

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL04255 Rachel Ramalez vs Jordy Salazar Mendoza

TRO Order to Show Cause
24CEFL04269 Shronda Walker vs Gabriel Nexbeth

TRO Order to Show Cause

Time:  11:00 AM -----------------------
24CEPR01092 Colin Christopher Frates (CONS/PE)

Petition - Appoint Probate Conservator

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
14CEFL06778 Armando Cortez vs Maria DeJasmine Quezada 

Lopez
Order to Show Cause - Contempt

20CEFL04028 CONFIDENTIAL
Order to Show Cause - Contempt

12CEFS03923 County of Fresno vs Evan Jacob Solorio
Order to Show Cause - Contempt

15CEFL05405 Elizabeth Madrigal vs Leonel Rios, JR
Arraignment
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Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Gamoian, Lisa
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 202
23CEFL04971 Lily Deleon vs Cade Hendrix

Failure to Appear
17CEFL00743 Robert Lemus vs Iliana Lemus

Settlement Conference - Contempt

Time:  2:30 PM -----------------------
24CEFL03815 CONFIDENTIAL

Citation (Termination)
24CEFL03816 CONFIDENTIAL

Citation (Termination)
24CEFL03818 CONFIDENTIAL

Citation (Termination)
24CEFL03819 CONFIDENTIAL

Citation (Termination)
24CEFL03821 CONFIDENTIAL

Citation (Termination)
24CEFL03822 CONFIDENTIAL

Citation (Termination)
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Vasquez, Mary
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 203
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CEFL03726 Aaliyah Chenot vs Jeremy Amparano

Initial OSC/Motion
21CEFL04821 Antonio Acosta vs Brooke Acosta

Modification OSC/Motion
24CEFL03728 Candi Gonzalez vs Nour Ghziouna

Initial OSC/Motion
20CEFL02726 CONFIDENTIAL

Reissuance of OSC
22CEFL05419 CONFIDENTIAL

Reissuance of OSC
23CEFL01325 Johnessa Hernandez vs Michael Franco

Modification OSC/Motion
23CEFL01619 Juan Meza vs Ethel Esquivel-Aguirre (Lead)

General Motion
23CEFL05732 Lasheena Brown vs Adam Hunt

Status Review
24CEFL03723 Manbir Dosanjh vs Felisha Castellano

Initial OSC/Motion

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
24CEFL02464 Carl Sanchez vs Sabrina Blake

Trial Confirmation
24CEFL03624 Jenny Dimmick vs Gary Dimmick

General Motion
24CEFL03025 Luz Castaneda vs Salvador Castaneda

Initial OSC/Motion
24CEFL01725 Sabrina Blake vs Carl Sanchez

Trial Confirmation

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
24CEFL02441 Stephen Jones, JR vs Alyse Jones

Contested Hearing-TRO
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Judge:     Munoz, David
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 204
Time:  8:15 AM -----------------------
11CEFL05837 CONFIDENTIAL

Modification OSC/Motion
21CEFS01840 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs DEANDRE STORY

Initial OSC/Motion
11CEFS00038 County of Fresno vs Kyle Leffel

Modification OSC/Motion
15CEFS03940 County of Fresno vs Roberto Mejia

Initial OSC/Motion
24CEFL03639 Joseph Martinez vs Donna Ayala

Initial OSC/Motion
22CEFL03202 Joshua Payne vs Jill Payne (Lead)

Modification OSC/Motion
22CEFL03837 Khadiga Hussain vs Haithem Alasili

Modification OSC/Motion
14CEFL03740 Kristin Shanen vs Justin Shanen

Modification OSC/Motion
18CEFL01546 Naizen Valencia vs Alex Morelos, III

Modification OSC/Motion
24CEFL03634 Sara Cannon vs Oliver Cannon

Initial OSC/Motion

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
22CEFL03538 Gabrielle  Kant vs Niles Kant, JR 

Status Review
21CEFL04937 Jason Lowery  vs Amberly Lowery 

Motion Hearing
23CEFL03000 Michael Olivas vs Marleen Olivas

Modification OSC/Motion

Time:  11:00 AM -----------------------
24CEFL01132 Renee Ingalls vs Joshua Real

Trial Setting
22CEFL03432 Soledad Garcia vs Namam Francisco

Trial Setting

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
22CEFL04788 Anthony Dibello vs Jackeline Dibello

Contested Hearing
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Negin, Stephanie
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 21
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
13CEJ300070-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
11CEJ300090-5 CONFIDENTIAL

Interim Review
20CEJ300319-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Adoption
20CEJ300319-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Adoption
21CEJ300389-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Disposition
21CEJ300389-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Disposition
22CEJ300203-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
23CEJ300009-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Adoption
23CEJ300197-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 12 months
23CEJ300197-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 12 months
23CEJ300207-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 12 months
23CEJ300207-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 12 months
23CEJ300207-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 12 months
23CEJ300207-4 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 12 months
23CEJ300207-5 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 12 months
23CEJ300207-6 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 12 months
23CEJ300269-2 CONFIDENTIAL

W&I 366.26 Hearing
21CEJ300009-2P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review
21CEJ300009-1P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review
18CEJ300347-1P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review
17CEJ300283-1P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Dolas, Mary D
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 22
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
17CEJ300224-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
17CEJ300224-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
09CEJ300126-4 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
22CEJ300072-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
10CEJ300248-5 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested W&I 366.26 Hearing
10CEJ300248-6 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested W&I 366.26 Hearing
10CEJ300248-7 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested W&I 366.26 Hearing
22CEJ300226-1 CONFIDENTIAL

General Motion
22CEJ300274-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
22CEJ300274-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
22CEJ300274-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
22CEJ300274-4 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
17CEJ300224-4 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - Foster Care (PPLA)
23CEJ300234-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Transfer Out
15CEJ300004-2P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review
24CEJ300016-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 6 months
24CEJ300016-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Review of Dependency Status - 6 months
20CEJ300126-1P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review
24CEJ300114-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
24CEJ300114-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
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Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Nystrom-Geist, Kimberly
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 23
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
13CEJ300205-1 CONFIDENTIAL

W&I 366.26 Hearing
13CEJ300205-2 CONFIDENTIAL

W&I 366.26 Hearing
13CEJ300205-3 CONFIDENTIAL

W&I 366.26 Hearing
13CEJ300205-4 CONFIDENTIAL

W&I 366.26 Hearing
13CEJ300205-5 CONFIDENTIAL

W&I 366.26 Hearing
22CEJ300381-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested RDS18
22CEJ300381-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested RDS18
23CEJ300245-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Family Maintenance Review
23CEJ300245-3 CONFIDENTIAL

Family Maintenance Review
23CEJ300271-1 CONFIDENTIAL

W&I 366.26 Hearing
03CEJ300071-4 CONFIDENTIAL

Jurisdiction/Disposition
23CEJ300068-1P CONFIDENTIAL

Ex Parte Hearing
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 30
Time:  6:00 AM -----------------------
F24905408 Manu, Justice Addai DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2408060321

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F23909502 Mack, Jennifer De Ella ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Jail Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2306120169
F22902041 Mai, Chan CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-11364
F22905602 Mai, Chan CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2208020596
F22901591 Manan, Karlo Miguel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  22283
F22908424 Marshall, Cloyde Dangelo, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release General Motion- Pre Filing Agency #:  2211270040
F20902128 Martin, Derrell De Sean DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F23908270 Martin, Derrell De Sean DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2311080699
F23908487 Martin, Janet Larae DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-4954
F20906580 Martinez, Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim
M21901340 Martinez, Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment
M23911116 Martinez, Arthur Giovani DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2305230317
F24905192 Martinez, Arthur Giovani DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2407290235
F24905503 Martinez, Arthur Giovani DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2408111204
M23900193 Martinez, Joseph Domingo
Citation / Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2209170620
F23900857 Martinez, Joseph Domingo DPD:  Public Defender
Citation / Fugitive Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2302020147
F19903932 Mata, Danelle Monique
Appearance Letter / Fugitive 
/ Surety Bond Forfeiture

Arraignment

F24900948 McClure, Mark Rene DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2402020849
F24902254 Medellin, Anthony Manuel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Jail Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-401-295
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Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 30
M23912562 Merriweather, Cinque M, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2306160842
F23908735 Merriweather, Cinque M, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2311290886
M24904056 Merriweather, Cinque M, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402291168
F24905944 Miller, Michael William
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2405270183
F20906264 Mitchell, Arlene DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F23902584 Mitchell, Arlene DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-1708

F23906440 Mitchell, Arlene DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-0010037

F24903197 Mitchell, Arlene
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2495000320
M24908826 Mitchell, Arlene
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-7856
F22908846 Molley, Yahyah DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2212141055
F24903734 Montgomery, April Nicole DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405280253
R23900293-2 Morales, Eddy
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F23909494 Moreno, Edward David, IV DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-2173

F23909487 Muhammad, James Deon Randle CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody Motion - Return of Property - Pre Filing Agency #:  2311120021
F24903966 Myles, Julian Alexander DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2406061677
F24903966 Ochoa, Alex Ignacio CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Cruz Waiver / Pre-Trial 
Release

Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2406061677

F24905777 Perez, Armando Gage
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408230070
F24903950 Sanchez, Juan CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-0533
F23906731 Tello, Presedis DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-435-1968
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Judge:     Brickey, Gabriel
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 30
F24903186 Thakhamho, Khamphan CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404241012
F24905089 Theus IV, Robert Earl CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2407031165
F24906065 Thomas, Porche Renae
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408230418
M20924988 Thompson, Malcom L DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim
R24900065-2 Tiffin, Tina Louise DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Sentencing Hearing
F24905205 Tiffin, Tina Louise DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-1350
F24904503 Velasco, Jonathon DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2406160264
R23900020-5 Velasco, Jonathon DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F20906178 Velasquez, Carlos Alexandra DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20-3284
F24905163 Verdugo, Raymond Woody DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2407261315
F23908885 Villegas, Eddie DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-13331
F24904860 Vue, Yang DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-8115

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
M11910138 Santana, Faustino 1 Vasquez ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
In Custody Arraignment
M11921236 Santana, Faustino 1 Vasquez ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
In Custody Arraignment
M13926742 Santana, Faustino 1 Vasquez ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
In Custody Arraignment
F24905742 Santana, Faustino 1 Vasquez ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2408211443
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Judge:     Green, Gary
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 301
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
12CEFS00574 County of Fresno vs Andrew Clark

Motion Modify Child Support
16CEFS03236 County of Fresno vs Annissa Abina

Motion Modify Child Support
24CEFS00636 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs ANTHONY RODRIGUEZ

Motion Modify Child Support
24CEFS01064 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs DAYLAN ZARATE-

PIERRE
General Motion

21CEFS02486 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs HEATHER 
STEPHENSON HICKS
General Motion

20CEFS01642 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JERRACE LOVE
Motion Modify Child Support

15CEFS05270 County of Fresno vs Jordan Pitcairn
Motion Modify Child Support

13CEFS02430 County of Fresno vs Kelly Ray Reaves III
Motion Modify Child Support

05CEFS04484 County of Fresno vs Luis Ramirez
Motion Modify Child Support

01CEFS04202 County of Fresno vs Melquiades Gonzales
General Motion

14CEFS02016 County of Fresno vs Paul Gonzales Jr
Motion Modify Child Support

01CEFS03126 County of Fresno vs Pricilla Ann Melendez
Failure to Appear

22CEFS03148 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs SAMUEL LARA
Motion Modify Child Support

23CEFS00274 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs THOMAS SABBLUT
Motion Modify Child Support

24CEFS01532 County of Madera vs Jose Magdaleno
Motion Modify Child Support

18CEFS02906 County of Solano  vs  Alex Scott Dictos
Motion Modify Child Support

12CEFL02970 Tenesha Holmes vs Ronald Holmes
General Motion

08CEFL00072 Ydalia Medina vs Jon J Trevino
Mtn Judicial Rev License Deny
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Judge:     Fogarty, Katherine
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 302
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
18CEFL00396 CONFIDENTIAL

Stay
07CEFS01777 County of Fresno vs Adam J McCormick

FTA Settlement Conference NIC
10CEFS02865 County of Fresno vs Andrew Rocha

Stay
16CEFS01197 County of Fresno vs Cory Alan Hulsey

Order to Show Cause - Contempt
12CEFS04033 County of Fresno vs Cory Hulsey

Order to Show Cause - Contempt
0575581 County of Fresno vs Devron Levelle Todd

Stay
18CEFS01395 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs DIEGO CASTRO

Stay
0606503 County of Fresno vs Douglas H Whitaker

Order to Show Cause - Contempt
13CEFS00179 County of Fresno vs James Robert Gridley

Stay
20CEFS00039 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JESSIE GONZALEZ

Stay
15CEFS04597 County of Fresno vs Jorge Duran

Settlement Conference - Contempt
0565440 County of Fresno vs Jose Carlos Macias

FTA/OSC Contempt NIC
11CEFS04487 County of Fresno vs Roberto Gonzalez

Stay
19CEFS02459 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs ROBERTO GONZALEZ

Stay
18CEFS03445 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs TROY NIZNAK

Settlement Conference - Contempt
12CEFS01519 County of Fresno vs Yaira Miramontes

Failure to Appear
17CEFS02991 County of Madera vs David Olivas

Stay
13CEFS03173 Renee Hoskins vs Shawn Hoskins

Stay

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
22CEFS02767 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs BRYANT SIMS

Contempt Trial
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Judge:     Hamilton, Jennifer
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 303
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CEFL03654 Beatriz Ramirez Rivas vs Agustin Rodriguez

Initial OSC/Motion
21CEFL00360 CONFIDENTIAL

Modification OSC/Motion
21CEFL00756 CONFIDENTIAL

Reissuance of OSC
21CEFL03452 CONFIDENTIAL

Modification OSC/Motion
11CEFS03453 County of Fresno vs Felipe Ramos Castorena

Modification OSC/Motion
18CEFL06356 Damian Gamboa vs Victoria Leal

Motion Modify Child Visitation
24CEFL04057 Desiree Sandoval vs Benito Chavez

Initial OSC/Motion
24CEFL03549 Francisco Quintana Infante vs Erika Hernandez

Initial OSC/Motion
24CEFL01764 Gagandeep Dhillon vs Sandeep Kaur

Initial OSC/Motion
24CEFL04060 Mia Martinez vs Collan Frierson

Initial OSC/Motion
24CEFL03555 Sanad Abdelrahman vs Shaden Meqdad

Initial OSC/Motion
24CEFL03067 Steven Luna vs Priscilla Montez

Return Readiness- Tier III

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
0547593 County of Fresno vs Ramon Villanueva

Motion - Joinder
17CEFL03158 Paymon Ebrahimzadeh vs Jacob Blumer

General Motion
13CEFL01562 Samantha Arroyo vs Mathew Rodriguez

Modification OSC/Motion

Time:  10:30 AM -----------------------
22CEFL03527 CONFIDENTIAL

Ruling
23CEFL01307 CONFIDENTIAL

ICWA Motion

Time:  11:00 AM -----------------------
19CEFL05652 Thomas Lowndes vs Tina Lowndes

Case Status

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
20CEFL01659 Candace Fairly vs Maurice Fane

Return Readiness- Tier III
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Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 303
24CEFL01290 Connor Scambler vs Alejandra Robles

Contested Hearing

Time:  4:00 PM -----------------------
22CEFL05153 Steven Herrera vs Joycline  Herrera

Return Readiness- Tier I
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Judge:     Allen-Hill, Glenda
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 304
Time:  8:15 AM -----------------------
20CEFL03072 Brian Tapia vs Shannon Bettis

Reissuance of OSC
15CEFS00776 County of Fresno vs Jarvis Upshaw

Initial OSC/Motion
23CEFL00580 Jennica Chavez vs Nathaniel Garcia

Modification OSC/Motion
23CEFL04268 Jeremy Guglielmo vs Desiree Johnson-Guglielmo

Initial OSC/Motion
19CEFL00667 Renee Holquinn vs Jose Martinez

Reissuance of OSC
24CEFL03574 Sachina Kern vs Nathan Kern

Initial OSC/Motion

Time:  8:25 AM -----------------------
21CEFS00076 COUNTY OF FRESNO vs JOSE CECILIO-ZARATE

OSC - Temporary Orders

Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
18CEFL00285 CONFIDENTIAL

Return Readiness- Tier III

Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
20CEFL01172 Ashley Vega vs Christopher Vega

Modification OSC/Motion
16CEFL00776 Hector Cardenas vs Michelle Cardenas

Modification OSC/Motion
24CEFL00874 Jonnetta Appianing vs Emmanuel Appianing

OSC - Other

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
23CEFL03068 Michael Garza vs Leanora Garcia

General Motion

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
18CEFL01793 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested Hearing
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Judge:     Dalesandro, Samuel
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 31
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M24905626 Davis, Melody Ann DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1023
F24903664 Davis, Melody Ann DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-2279
M24907541 Davis, Melody Ann DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1932
F24905235 Dedecker, Brian Matthew
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-35848
M24908206 Delacruz, Andrew DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  24-3642

R24900160-2 Delacruz, Andrew
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24900181 Delarosa, Salvador CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2312220390
F24900322 Delarosa, Salvador CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2401060116
F24901144 Delarosa, Salvador CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2312160927
F24904728 Delatorre, Lorenzo Miguel
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407011222
F24902015 Demardieux, Anthony Carlos DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2403150747
F24900856 Diaz, Juan Antonio ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Jail Release Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  24-0192
M19925151 Ditto, Darrell Gean DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial
F20906569 Ditto, Darrell Gean DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20-53368
M20922194 Ditto, Darrell Gean DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  19-52132
M21908153 Ditto, Darrell Gean DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2112582
F24905943 Dixon, Jaccar Daequan
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403140831
F24903996 Dixon, Robert Lee CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2406081115
F24901710 Duartetula, Ricardo DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-362
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Judge:     Dalesandro, Samuel
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 31
F23901206 Durden, Vonshay Cedell DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2211290802
F23901207 Durden, Vonshay Cedell DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  220820810
F24903727 Galindo, Virginia Beatrice ATTY:  Castellon, Eric V
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-5395
F20901389 Gallegos, Luis Rodriguez DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Sentencing - Report and Sentencing
M21910786 Gamez, Joseph Andrew CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2139807
M22912376 Gamez, Joseph Andrew CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2208121541
M23910846 Gamez, Joseph Andrew CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2306271157
F24902768 Gamez, Joseph Andrew CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404210885
M24907045 Gamez, Joseph Andrew CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402220030
F23901199 Garcia, Gener Chilel ATTY:  Fortune, Patrick L
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-13870
F24905341 Garner, Tyrone Marquis DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405010245
F24905876 Gaytan, Angel Edward DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-9787
M16918098 Geraldson, Andrew Lewis
Own Recognizance Arraignment
F16903517 Geraldson, Andrew Lewis DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim
M16921213 Geraldson, Andrew Lewis
Own Recognizance Arraignment
F24904988 Godbout, Anthony Edmund DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-7809
F24900696 Golden, Sean ATTY:  Bacon, Daniel A
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2401140954
F10905132 Gonzalez, Sonia Maria DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F20905377 Gosnell, Billy Dwane DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim
F20908873 Gosnell, Billy Dwane DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20-58609
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Judge:     Dalesandro, Samuel
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 31
F21900401 Gosnell, Billy Dwane DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20-53835
F23904958 Gosnell, Billy Dwane DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2307040331
F21901992 Graham, Aubreana Bresha DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2056759
M21908004 Graham, Aubreana Bresha DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2061234
F24900430 Guerrero, Albert Angel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2401150455
F24905305 Guerrero, Albert Angel CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2408011262
F21901293 GUTIERREZ, ANDREW MATTHEW ATTY:  Horowitz, Rick
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2138
M21902230 GUTIERREZ, ANDREW MATTHEW ATTY:  Horowitz, Rick
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2138
M23914254 Harris, Kurt Paul CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2307281455

F24901142 Harris, Kurt Paul CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 
Ciummo

In Custody / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2402130114

F19908106 Lawrence, Anthony Eugene DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim
F23907494 Lawrence, Anthony Eugene DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2310030091
F24905435 Lawrence, Anthony Eugene DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2408050275
F23908916 Leyva, Jalacion Raymond Keyan DPD:  Public Defender
Cruz Waiver / Surety Bond Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2312050593
M21906833 Lindsey, Jonathan Frank
Arrest Warrant Pending Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2061278
F24900992 Lindsey, Jonathan Frank CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2402040445
F23903013 Littlejohn, Deshaun DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2304260134
F24903301 Lockway, Justin CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Cruz Waiver Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2404290200
F13903054-1C Lopez, Alex Lee
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
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Department:     Department 31
F24901100 Lopez, Gaudencio Santiago ATTY:  Bijev, Hristo
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-11103
F24900630 Lopez, Joaquin Martinez DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-14199
F22903776 Loyd, Daniel Allen DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2205250072
F23907300 Lujan, Josiah ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2308050625
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Judge:     Wilson, Geoffrey
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 32
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F21904202 Adney, Hal Wayne ATTY:  Mekhitarian, Mark
In Custody / Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2030808

M23915534 Aguirre, Andrew James DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-9933
F24905421 Aguirre, Andrew James DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2408061024
F23902658 Amesquita, Javier CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-22435

F24903911 Amesquita, Javier DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2403280117
F24905584 Amesquita, Javier DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2408130408
M22905053 Anson, Dontre DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  22-7201
M24905924 Anson, Dontre DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2404280687
M24904832 Anson, Dontre Jovan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F24902809 Anson, Dontre Jovan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-4571
F24905019 Anson, Dontre Jovan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-8368
M24908759 Anson, Dontre Jovan DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-8500
F24905965 Arroyo, Julio Cesar
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-52763
F23905990 Calihua, Celestino Temoxtle DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2308131195
F24905035 Carter, Stanley Wayne DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2309280675
F24904714 Castaneda, Linda Sophia DPD:  Public Defender
ER-COVID / Pre-Trial 
Release

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-7806

F24905416 Castillo Jr, Ricardo
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-16
F20907778 Castillo, Ricardo, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  20-5307

F23907721 Castro, Marco Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2310191075
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Judge:     Wilson, Geoffrey
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 32
M23915780 Castro, Marco Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2309021127
F24901495 Chahal, Baldev Singh CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-2347
F24906072 Cheselske, Aaron Michael
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-55647
F23907387 Clowers, Ryan Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  23-11739

F24902809 CONFIDENTIAL
Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre

M24904832 CONFIDENTIAL
Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre

M24905924 CONFIDENTIAL
Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre

M24908759 CONFIDENTIAL
Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre

F24905019 CONFIDENTIAL
Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre

M22905053 CONFIDENTIAL
Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre

M18914499 Contreras, Steven DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
M18924862 Contreras, Steven DPD:  Public Defender
Cruz Waiver Sentencing - Report and Sentencing
F24906089 Cope, Kyle
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  COPD24-1556
F24905937 Cortez, Monica DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406280574
F24906080 Cousey, Jamie Danielle
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2409040783
M24910133 Cruz, Jose Luis
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  H24-1013
R23900082-3B Cruz, Jose Luis
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24904327 Lockhart, Daevontae Maurice ATTY:  Aed, Michael J
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2406210121
F23909307 OreaGuevara, Aquiles DPD:  Public Defender
Cruz Waiver Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-2228
F23905473 Osuna, Salvador DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release / Mandatory 
Supervised Release

MSR - Violation MSR Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-47581
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Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 32
F24905965 Osuna, Salvador
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-52763

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
23CECG04109 Friends of Calwa, Inc. vs. California Department of 

Transportation / CEQA
Summary Judgment
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Judge:     Lee, Charles
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 33
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F24905203 Celedon, Angel Humberto DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-8691
F24902920 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
M24904326 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
M24906593 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
M24907212 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Commitment PC1370
F24905750 Esparza, Jose Juan, JR
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-1073
F24905933 Espinoza, Brian Ali DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2408290236
M19919274 Mathis , Sharice Montae DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre-Trial
M19924100 Mathis , Sharice Montae DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment
F21905988 Mathis , Sharice Montae DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  B841010
F24904584 Mathis , Sharice Montae DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406280442
F23909305 Ochoa, Juan C WHEEL:  Linden, Lindahl-Wheel
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2308040256
F24905934 Ochoa, Juan C DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2408150770
F23909392 Pardodefigueroa, Francisco Eduardo DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2312151219
M24908691 Pardodefigueroa, Francisco Eduardo DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  24-27005
F24904051 Patterson, Zane DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2406090768
F19905687 Penner, Jessica Elaine CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Fugitive Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F24905274 Pfalzgraff, Christopher Lee
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0842
F22907924 Pizarro, Jasmine DPD:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP F Sentence Filing Agency #:  2210300532
F23907655 Pizarro, Jasmine CIUMMO:  Richter, Jonathon
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2310100786
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Department:     Department 33
M24904155 Pizarro, Jasmine CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2312130715
F24905316 Polanco, Misael
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  FOW24-443
F24906059 Ponce Fuentes, Christian Anthony
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408230653
F24906059 Ponce, Fernando Jose
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408230653
F23901042 Salinas, Crystal DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  B942457
F24904656 Sambrano, Nicholas Angel Anthony ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2407080133
M24908508 Sambrano, Nicholas Angel Anthony ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2403290276
M21908327 Sanchez, Emilio Lopez, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment
F21907632 Sanchez, Emilio Lopez, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2110305
F21908919 Sanchez, Emilio Lopez, JR DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  212245
R24900118-1 Sanchez, Mark Jonathon CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24903665 Sanchez, Mark Jonathon CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Jail Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405260281
F24904261 Sanchez, Mark Jonathon CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Jail Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406100154
F24904392 Sanchez, Mark Jonathon CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Jail Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406250254
F21906164 SanchezLopez, Emilio DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  212851
F24905945 Sandoval, Damian
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-1617
F22904697 Seibert, Aiden ATTY:  Squaglia, Ric G
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-36596
F20900049 Sharkey, Tye AnthonyDean ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing
F21900687 Sharkey, Tye AnthonyDean ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
Surety Bond Pre Prelim
M21908722 Sharkey, Tye AnthonyDean ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2144024
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M22910077 Sharkey, Tye AnthonyDean ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-23932
M23900413 Sharkey, Tye AnthonyDean ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
Own Recognizance Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2209221205
M24905310 Sherman, Gabriel Vernon Christopher DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2404300424
F24905551 Sherman, Gabriel Vernon Christopher DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2408120737
F24904655 Singh, Jamsher DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2407081254
F23908237 SINGH, JIVANJOT ATTY:  Little, Kevin G.
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-435-2219
F24902031 Smith, Jimmie Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2402251150
F24902702 Smith, Jimmie Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2495002811
M24907000 Smith, Jimmie Lee DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402250247
F24902709 Solis, Ryan ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2404181063
F24905203 Solis, Ryan CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-8691
F24905264 Solis, Ryan CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-8764
M23910242 Uribe, Ruby
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2308020806
F24904880 Uribe, Ruby
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2407090738
F24900415 Xiong, Junior DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing
M21906004 Xiong, Pajdawb CIUMMO:  Linden, Lindahl-Wheel
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  F16841221
F22900870 Xiong, Pajdawb CIUMMO:  Linden, Lindahl-Wheel
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  21-67999
M22902151 Xiong, Pajdawb CIUMMO:  Linden, Lindahl-Wheel
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21-70337
F24904795 Xiong, Pajdawb WHEEL:  Linden, Lindahl-Wheel
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-7208
F23908087 Yanez, Joseph Angel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  23-70721
M24904326 Yang, James DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  24-891
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Department:     Department 33
F24902920 Yang, James DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  24-4815
M24907212 Yang, James DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2402160856
M24908472 Yang, James DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2403141229
M24908479 Yang, James DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Commitment PC1370 Filing Agency #:  2402240782
M19922906 Zavaleta, Juan Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
F20902333 Zavaleta, Juan Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release / Surety 
Bond

Pre Prelim

M20925200 Zavaleta, Juan Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment
M21904092 Zavaleta, Juan Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21919
M22905168 Zavaleta, Juan Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-435-595
M22905242 Zavaleta, Juan Manuel DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21-435-2782
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Department:     Department 34
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M20910502 Barrera Benitez, Faustino DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment
F24900024 Barrera Benitez, Faustino DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-5619
F23903883 Barrera, Jose Alberto CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-33002
M23912024 Barrera, Jose Alberto CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2306130286
F21909108 Begaye, Bretton Austin ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody Settlement Conference Filing Agency #:  2113718
F24903493 Beltran, Mario Alberto DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405051177
M23902389 Benevidez, Pete F ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-6223
M23902419 Benevidez, Pete F CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-70012
F24904525 Benevidez, Pete F CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Fugitive Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-0007512
F23902021 Bergen, Laurel Lee ATTY:  Broughton, Mark A.
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-78
R15900185-2B Blevins, Rowdy Shane DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F19907957 Blevins, Rowdy Shane DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Settlement Conference
M20912260 Blevins, Rowdy Shane DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment
M21907028 Blevins, Rowdy Shane DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21435655
M22906338 Blevins, Rowdy Shane DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2203110751
F22901652 Bratcher, Nicholas Sean DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  226998
M22907581 Bratcher, Nicholas Sean DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  224439
F24903845 Brown, Cody Travis DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406020350
F24906027 Brown, Jeff Sample
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408221662
F23902099 Burgin, Owen DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  22-29069
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Department:     Department 34
M24900610 Burns, Ginny Rene DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2312210942
M24905854 Burns, Ginny Rene DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2405101334
F24904993 Burns, Ginny Rene DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2407210405
M24909849 Burns, Ginny Rene

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2309240452
M24905854 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
M24900610 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F24904769 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F24904993 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F22908431 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F24904858 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre
F22907944 Esquivel, Eugenia Marie DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  B830366
F23907025 Figueroa Zamora, Jesus Fransisco DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-11054
F23907639 Figueroa Zamora, Jesus Fransisco DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2310170593
M24903859 Figueroa Zamora, Jesus Fransisco DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2309130094
M24910185 Figueroa Zamora, Jesus Fransisco

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2309070265
F22908431 Finney, Jacob DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2211270746
F24904858 Finney, Jacob DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2407060532
F24904710 Fisher, Yvette DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2407091218
F24904769 Flores, Micah Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Competency PC1368 - Pre Filing Agency #:  2407050755
M21901273 Floyd, William Delone DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  20-46352
F24903937 Floyd, William Delone DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405251124
F23904508 Rainey, Serinity Irene WHEEL:  Schwab, Gerald - Wheel
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2306020102
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Department:     Department 34
M24905243 Rainey, Serinity Irene DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  F109-412-24
F24906056 Ramos, Juan Diego
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408241417
F22906344 RHODES, WILLIE DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2208311303

F24904712 Ricks, Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406270068
F22905678 Rodriguez, Raylene CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Probation Hearing - Modification Filing Agency #:  22-435-1116
F24906066 Rosel, Cecilia
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408241113
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Judge:     Skiles, Jon M
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 403
Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
21CECG02953 Jose Garza vs. City of Parlier

Jury Trial
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Judge:     Crass, Steven
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 404
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
24CEFL03728 Candi Gonzalez vs Nour Ghziouna

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL03885 Deon Sumlin vs Kashay Washington

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL04329 Erika Ramos vs Apolinario Rodriguez Tomas

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL03692 Frank Vasquez vs Alison Turner

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
24CEFL04303 Julia Munoz Jimenez vs Elian Jimenez Munoz

TRO Order to Show Cause
24CEFL03794 Keri Leake vs Cyrus Manley

Temporary Restraining Order Reissued
24CEFL04349 Maria Martinez vs Brian Zaste, JR

TRO Order to Show Cause
24CEFL04289 Myrka Mejia vs Jim Mejia

TRO Order to Show Cause
24CEFL04295 Natalie Gonzalez vs Shawn Shole

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL04368 Rosita Salazar vs Juan Nunez, III

TRO Order to Show Cause
24CEFL04282 Shyawn Williams vs Juan Gomez

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL04278 Yajaira Flores vs Roy Flores, JR

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order
24CEFL04353 Zahara Gonzalez vs Edher Gonzalez

Hearing w/o Temp Restrng Order

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
11CEFL07094 Irene M Gutierrez vs Enrique M Gutierrez

General Motion

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
22CEFL04788 Anthony Dibello vs Jackeline Dibello

Contested Hearing
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Judge:     Culver Kapetan, Kristi
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 502
Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
22CEJ300318-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested 388
22CEJ300318-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Contested 388
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Judge:     Hamilton, Jr., Jeffrey Y.
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 503
Time:  5:32 PM -----------------------
23CECG02872 Jacob Salcido vs. American Grape Harvester, Inc. / 

STAYED
Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance

22CECG01710 Mike Karbassi vs. Esmeralda Soria
Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance

22CECG01108 Plaintiff ROE 2 vs. Riverdale Assembly of God 
Church, Inc.
Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance

24CECG02051 Wanda Turner vs. Care Pro Services, INC., a 
California corporation/ COMPLEX/ CLASS ACTION
Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance
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Judge:     Sanderson, Houry
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 53
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F12908005 Cavin, Kenneth Maynard ATTY:  Wilson, Roger D.
Own Recognizance Jury Trial
F21901098 Cavin, Kenneth Maynard ATTY:  Wilson, Roger
Citation Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2026742
F22907818 Contreras, Steven Erik DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  20-0865
M24904994 Contreras, Steven Erik DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-0737
F24903826 Escobedo, Randy Mariano WHEEL:  Linden, Lindahl-Wheel
In Custody Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  23-71421
R21900045-1 Foster, Dandre Marquelez ATTY:  ONeill, Barbara
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F21902956 Foster, Dandre Marquelez WHEEL:  ONeill, Barbara
In Custody Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  2119314, 2113166
F14906019-1E Greene, Michael Vincent ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24903826 Greene, Michael Vincent DEFT:  Greene, Michael Vincent
In Custody Jury Trial
F22906707 Higareda , Miranda  Jalene DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  2205160698
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Judge:     Kelley, James A, JR
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 61
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F21904542 Loera, Govannie Pablo DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  215633
F08902605 Sanchez, Gilberto Diaz ATTY:  Lindahl, Linden
In Custody Hearing - Petition to Vacate Conviction/Resentencing 

1172.6
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Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Harrell, Arlan L
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 62
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
22CRWR686645 Brandon Price, Hosp. Director
Prison Cost Sheet Evidentiary Hearing
F11907044 Silva, Anthony  Del ATTY:  Harris, Miles
CDCR Hearing- Post
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Judge:     Fain, Gregory
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 73
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F21906253 Williams, Christopher Blake WHEEL:  Sok, Curtis-Wheel
In Custody Jury Trial Filing Agency #:  2141336

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
M20915837 Williams, Christopher Blake WHEEL:  Sok, Curtis-Wheel
In Custody Pre-Trial
F21901345 Williams, Christopher Blake WHEEL:  Sok, Curtis-Wheel
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  20-50679
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Judge:     Diaz, Monica
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 95
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F20902172 Aceves, Francisco DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing
M22909638 Aceves, Francisco DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-1121
F22901621 Adkins, David Louis DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  22209
F24900519 Anderson, Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2401060341
F23909214 Artiaga, Gilbert, III DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2308140608
F23909400 Aviles, Andrew Robert CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
Filing Agency #:  2312220228

F24905471 Avis, Jason Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-8948
F23900465 Barrios, Cynthia Marie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2301201346
F23900940 Barrios, Cynthia Marie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing Filing Agency #:  2302050555
F23909152 Barrios, Cynthia Marie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2311060121
F24900920 Barrios, Cynthia Marie CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2401260633
F24903832 Beltran, Mario Alberto DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2406010350
F23908241 Brady, Michael James DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2309011307
F23907364 Brown, Maisha Lasonya CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2309250402
F23903793 Bustillo, Selvin Geovany DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  23-5853
M24909723 Castaneda, Jose Jesus Lopez
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-435-0927
F24905955 Castaneda, Jose Jesus Lopez DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-10077
F23902246 Diaz, Ernesto DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release / Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2303250188
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Judge:     Diaz, Monica
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 95
F24904632 Espitiabarrera, Jose CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Pre-Trial Release Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2407080181
R21900064-3B Esqueda, Dario Barr
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24905959 Estrada, Ramona Gabriela DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2408310862
F23900889 Kyle, Eugene DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2208140389
F24901762 Lemus, Julio Meza DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  24-0813
F24902409 Lindler, Raymond ATTY:  Castro, Mark
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  23-15082
F22903848 Lipsey, Carl Raymond ATTY:  Castro, Mark
Surety Bond Sentencing Filing Agency #:  20-61124
F23902368 Lomeli, Eugenio ATTY:  Reyes, Nicholas F
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2212130179
F22906378 Lopez-Quirano, Salvador DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  22-10629
F22907092 Luna-Onofre, Henry ATTY:  Howard, Kyle
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  21-3336
F24904683 Padilla, Frank Allen ADO:  Alternate Defense Office
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2406250709
F23903098 Perez, Carmen DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  23-2211
R17900144-2C Perez, Juan Carlos DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Contested Hearing
M24909357 Perez, Juan Carlos DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408070692
F24906030 Perezhernandez, Rodrigo
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408241249
F22908001 Pizana, Isaiah DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  22-2828
F24902480 Ponce, Miguel Angel DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1091
F23906120 POULTER, GARY JAMES DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2308060940
F22909238 Presterl, Joseph Daniel DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Probation Hearing - VOP M Sentence Filing Agency #:  22-35309
M22900938 Terrones, Marcos Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  21-59120
F22902282 Terrones, Marcos Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2204040676
M22905475 Terrones, Marcos Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-14116 M, 22-9252

Run:  9/6/2024 11:45:08 AM Page: 64 of 91 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Diaz, Monica
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 95
F23904825 Terrones, Marcos Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  23-7380
F24905593 Terrones, Marcos Anthony DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2407181565
F24904861 Thomas, Isaiah J DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2404170749
F22905859 Tomey, Larry Darnell DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2207180928
R21900011-1 Torres, Estevan Chacon CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
F24905415 Trujillo, Juan Andres DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2407110396
M11922321 Zamora, David Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre-Trial
M24900379 Zamora, David Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2310070527
F24902459 Zamora, David Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2403300220
M24904942 Zamora, David Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2312300716
M24909736 Zamora, David Michael
Fugitive / Surety Bond 
Forfeiture

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2406061678

M19920678 Zendejas, Benjamin Alejandro DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment
F19905148 Zendejas, Benjamin Alejandro DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Probation Hearing - VOP Case Status Hearing
M20912067 Zendejas, Benjamin Alejandro DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment
M22911916 Zendejas, Benjamin Alejandro DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-435-206
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Judge:     Pebet, Noelle
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 96
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
F22908269 CONFIDENTIAL

Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre
F24905926 Hernandez Gonzalez, Jacinto DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2408280579
F24904862 Hernandez Morales, Jose DPD:  Public Defender

Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-1323
F22906474 Hernandez, Aaron DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2207010675
F22901299 Hernandez, Dolly N DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  21-64274
M23910490 Hernandez, Dolly N DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Conditional Settlement - Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2306191130
F22905496 Hernandez, Louis M ATTY:  Taleisnik, Martin
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  22-2278
F23900768 Jacuinde, Edward DPD:  Public Defender

Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 
Arraignment

Filing Agency #:  2209030339

F21909345 Jimenez, Ramon ATTY:  Bayona, Eber N
In Custody Motion - Consolidate Filing Agency #:  2111553
F22900184 Jimenez, Ramon ATTY:  Bayona, Eber N
In Custody Motion - Consolidate Filing Agency #:  21-14172
F12908677-2D Johnson, Eric Deshawn, SR DPD:  Public Defender
Jail Release PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
M24910235 Johnson, Eric Deshawn, SR
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408301158
F24902339 Jones Junior, Mark Terrell DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2404020831
F24901351 Jones, Jared Robert ATTY:  Capozzi, T.
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2402180054
F24903876 Junior, Derek ATTY:  Pacheco, Gabriel J.
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2405240301
F22909167 Mancia, Cochis DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2212290040
F24905013 Martinez, Benito DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  24-2414
F23901597 MARTINEZ, ISMAEL ALFONSO ATTY:  Reyes, Nicholas F
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  22-9475
F24904490 Martinez, Marco DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Violation of Pretrial Supervision Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-7434
M23905667 McClour, Cody DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post
F22908913 Moorehead, Arthur Glenn DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2212170139
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Department:     Department 96
M24901569 Moorehead, Arthur Glenn DPD:  Public Defender
Pre-Trial Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2402100766
F23904909 Munoz, Nancy CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Probation Hearing - VOP Contested Hearing Filing Agency #:  2307021003
F24905745 Munoz, Nancy CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2408181188
F24902713 Quintero, Albert ATTY:  Kantarci, Garin Garabed
In Custody Sentencing - Report and Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2401171712
F24905263 Quintero, Albert ATTY:  Kantarci, Garin Garabed
In Custody Sentencing Filing Agency #:  2406221479
F21907608 Ramirez, Michael Jesus De La Cruz DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2152581
F23906640 Reyes, Angel Alejandro
In Custody Probation Hearing - Violation of Probation 

Arraignment
R24900194-1 Reyes, Angel Alejandro
In Custody PRCS - Violation PRCS Arraignment
M24910264 Reyes, Angel Alejandro CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
In Custody Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2408310089
F24904967 Richardson, Raymond William DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Preliminary Hearing Filing Agency #:  2407160978
F24901938 Rios, Gustavo J DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  240225112
F24901219 Robles, Fredo Isaac DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance Hearing - Progress Review - Pre Filing Agency #:  24-0006
F23906896 Rodriguez, Jose Jesus ATTY:  Taleisnik, Martin
Probation Hearing - Domestic Violence Review Filing Agency #:  2309170979
M21912458 Rodriguez, Marco Antonio DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2157513
F23903228 Rodriguez, Nikko DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2305020960
F22906912 Rojas, Enrique Bravo ATTY:  Rodriguez, Jacqueline Lourdes
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  22-1706
F23900845 ROSALES, VERONICA SALLY DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2212291119
F24905947 Rosas, Andrea Daniella
Surety Bond Arraignment Filing Agency #:  COPD240001493
M23902488 Ruiz, Andrea Marie ATTY:  Gamulin, Martin H
Surety Bond Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2211021041
F23907913 Ruiz, Andrea Marie ATTY:  Gamulin, Martin H
Own Recognizance Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2310201237
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F24900767 Russ, Karri Lynn ATTY:  Abel, John
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  COPD240000107
F24902278 Wagner, Brandon Michael DPD:  Public Defender
Probation Hearing - Progress Review - Post Filing Agency #:  2403280198
F22908269 Webster, Stephanie Elizabeth DPD:  Public Defender
In Custody Mental Health - Request for LPS- Pre Filing Agency #:  22-13875
F23908160 Woods, Letrell Tyaire DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2307040566
F24905931 Woods, Letrell Tyaire DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond Pre Prelim Filing Agency #:  2408281060
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Department:     Department 97A
Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
21CEPR00191 Alexis Vollgraff (Estate)

Petition - Distribution
24CEPR00908 Amit Salaria (GUARD/P)

Petition
24CEPR00992 Charles "Doug" Bradley and Karleen "Kim" Bradley 

Living Trust Dated February 26, 1992 and Restated 
on August 24, 2010
Petition

22CEPR00929 Clora F. Cunningham, Clora Fern Cunningham 
(Estate)
Continued Hearing by Court

23CEPR01104 De Anna George (Estate)
Probate Status Hearing

23CEPR00321 Doyle Wayne Cornelsen (Estate)
Petition - Distribution

24CEPR01118 Edward Morishima (Estate)
Petition - Probate

23CEPR00352 Erin Kathleen Smith (Estate)
Continued Hearing by Court

24CEPR01116 Golda Orlena Bunch (Estate)
Petition - Probate

23CEPR00623 Janelle Faye James (Estate)
Continued Hearing by Court

24CEPR00905 Jashan No Last Name (NLN) (GUARD/P)
Petition

24CEPR01119 John Laughlin (CONS/PE)
Petition - Appoint Probate Conservator

09CEPR00858 Krista Renae Uribe (CONS/P)
Petition - Appoint Probate Conservator

18CEPR00227 Leanos Monroe Gage (Estate)
Petition - Distribution

23CEPR01533 Linda J. Smith-Martin (Estate)
Petition - Distribution

20CEPR00403 Lomasi Macias (GUARD/P)
Petition

24CEPR00906 Mohjit Singh (GUARD/P)
Petition

13CEPR00747 Princess Rivera, Thaliana Rivera, Makayla Rivera, 
Israel Islas, Isaiah Islas (GUARD/P)
Petition

23CEPR00985 Ray Thacker (Estate)
Continued Hearing by Court

22CEPR01231 Ruth  Patterson Neal (Estate)
Probate Status Hearing
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24CEPR00327 The Thacker Living Trust Dated January 26,2023

Probate Status Hearing

Time:  11:00 AM -----------------------
20CEPR00788 Nicholas Jacob Overson (CONS/P)

Probate Status Hearing
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Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
M24910047 Ashmore, Cherice McLody
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-47284
M22904450 Buenrostro, Jose Armando Lomeli DPD:  Public Defender
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-4068
M24903785 Contreras, Javier Francisco DPD:  Public Defender
Surety Bond FTA-PC1000 Drug Diversion Filing Agency #:  24-395
M21903672 Dawson, Corinna Ann DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive FTA-PC1000 Drug Diversion Filing Agency #:  218091
M22907997 Dawson, Corinna Ann DPD:  Public Defender
Fugitive FTA-PC1000 Drug Diversion Filing Agency #:  22-35403
M24910296 Gutierrez, Danny
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-45685
M24910268 Hoyland, Kristopher Ray
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-46557
M24910265 Lenz, Brett James
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-49240
M20925697 Lomeli, Armondo CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Citation Pre-Trial Filing Agency #:  2051049
M24910312 Lopez, Alex Lee
Jail Release Arraignment - Held to Answer Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-3041
M24910193 Marca, Rianna Kay
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-48493
M24910369 McPhederain, William Jeffrey
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-46562
M24905462 Mendez, Victoria Juanita CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Jail Release FTA-PC1000 Drug Diversion Filing Agency #:  24-1433
M24900861 Otero-pena, Ruben Joseph
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-80621
M24903735 Perez, Priscilla Ann
Jail Release Arraignment Filing Agency #:  2311300494
M24907500 Pokorny, Robert William
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-33310
M24910276 Power, Anthony Michael
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-48534
M24909812 Quintana, Daniel Raul
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-3864
M24904854 Ramirez, Miguel A

Arraignment Filing Agency #:  23-80644
M24910305 Richard, Candice Sue
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-48045
M22906245 Ruiz, Jorge Abraham DPD:  Public Defender
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Review Hearing Filing Agency #:  22-784
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M24906737 Ruiz, Jorge Abraham CIUMMO:  Fitzgerald, Alvarez & 

Ciummo
Own Recognizance PreTrial Drug Diversion PC1000 - Initial Hearing Filing Agency #:  24-2447
M24910335 Ruiz, Raymond, JR
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-48779
M24903315 Shaw, Peter Bryan
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-10771
M24910231 Silva, Maria Teresa
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-48754
M24910262 Upshaw, Steven Tyler
Citation Arraignment Filing Agency #:  24-46866
M23900700 Vasquez, Juan Edger
Fugitive Arraignment Filing Agency #:  22-34107

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
24CRAD687407 CONFIDENTIAL

Involuntary Medication Hearing
24CRAD687423 CONFIDENTIAL

Involuntary Medication Hearing
24CRAD687442 CONFIDENTIAL

Involuntary Medication Hearing
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Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
E978615 ARYAN, NONAMEGIVEN ATTY:  Huang, Brandon B
Citation Arraignment
E985778 Davis, Ivonne Socorro
Citation Arraignment
E911984 KRISH, NOGIVENNAME ATTY:  Huang, Brandon B
Citation Arraignment
E916363 Meyers, Jason David ATTY:  Soleimanian, Amir
Citation General Motion-Post
E974907 SAHIB, SAHIB ATTY:  Huang, Brandon B
Citation Arraignment
7HGJ0002S SINGH, AMRIT ATTY:  Huang, Brandon B
Citation Arraignment
E976222 SINGH, GURPREET ATTY:  Huang, Brandon B
Citation Arraignment
E929167 SINGH, JASHANDEEP ATTY:  Huang, Brandon B
Citation Arraignment
77B700D5D SINGH, JUJHAR ATTY:  Huang, Brandon B
Citation Arraignment
7H8B002RH SINGH, MANDEEP ATTY:  Huang, Brandon B
Citation Arraignment
E981222 SINGH, MANDEEP ATTY:  Huang, Brandon B
Citation Arraignment
E909516 YUVRAJ, YUVRAJ ATTY:  Huang, Brandon B
Citation Arraignment

Time:  9:00 AM -----------------------
I24900423 Gaona, Linda
Citation Arraignment
I24900324 Garza, Jorge Luis
Citation Arraignment
I24900428 Gonzalez, Eric Andrew
Citation Arraignment
E986629 LNU, KRISHAN
Citation Arraignment
I24900384 Reyes, Fernando
Citation Arraignment
I24900350 Vasquez, Chris Irene
Citation Arraignment

Time:  11:00 AM -----------------------
I22900504 Guillen, Gilberto G
In Custody Arraignment

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
E957997 ALFAKIH, NASSER ABDUALLAHM ATTY:  Dekel, Jonathan
Citation Court Trial
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E958063 AUJLA, SURINDER SINGH ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
E964725 BALRAM, NOGIVENNAME ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
E959499 BOPARAI, DILJOT KAUR ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
E886323 DABRA, RANBIR ATTY:  Dekel, Jonathan
Citation Court Trial
7HDZ00KM2 Dullat, Lakhvir Singh ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
7H7Z003KD GHOTRA, MANGAT SINGH ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
7HGJ0002L GILL, RAJWINDER SINGH ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
7H7Z003J8 Hernandezgriego, Eloy ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
2373480 Hill, Gurjeevan Singh ATTY:  Dekel, Jonathan
Citation Court Trial
7HF7004G3 KONDA, VISHNU KANTH REDDY
Citation Court Trial
MM19982 Martinez, Isaiah Juan ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
MM19053 Morales, Jorge Israel ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
7HF60049R SANDEEP, NONAMEGIVEN ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
7HDG000N8 SINGH, ARSHDEEP ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
E951467 SINGH, ARUNDEEP

ARUNDEEP
ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L

Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
E948067 SINGH, GURKIRAT ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
E960872 SINGH, JOGINDER ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
E971393 Singh, Syrmukh ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
E929788 SINGH, VIRENDER ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
E961237 Stevens, Jesse ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
7HG4005K8 THANDI, GURINDER SINGH ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
E934136 Virk, Shindpal Singh ATTY:  Seymour, Amanda L
Citation Arraignment/Court Trial
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Time:  3:30 PM -----------------------
MM17215 Alvarez, Raul
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E924852 Alvarez, Roger John
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E908072 ALVAREZGORDILLO, KENIA SHURLEY
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E924701 ARVIND, KUMAR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MH27141 Ayalameza, Christopher
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MM16016 Banuelos, Toni Destiny
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E923338 Beacamonte, Gabriel
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E923902 Beltran, Annamarie
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E917362 BINMAHFODH, ABDULRAHMAN O. S.
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E915162 BodewitzLeafstedt, Tristana Janae
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MM15822 Bustamante, Barac Lucio
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
M18544 Callejas, Lucy Roxana Blanco
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E923327 Castillo, Felicia Laura
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E923944 Castro, David
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E923313 Castro, Stefpany Hayme
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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E923928 Choum, Sanly
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E964713 Cortez, Justice Isaiah
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E915200 Cortez, Uriel
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E917380 Cox, Jay Dee
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E917379 COX, RAMONA TRINESSE
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
M29298 Cruz, Luz Argentina
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E923342 Cruz, Robert Valdez, III
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
M31277 Diaz, Jose Francisco Figueroa
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E916394 Dubon Araujo, Vania Francela
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E923321 Dumas, Dominique
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
M31914 Dupras, Paul Steven
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MM17218 Estrada, Jacob German
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E924686 Flores Magana, Carlos Antonio
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E917387 FORD, CARDAN ANDREW
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E924880 Garcia, Gustabo Adolfo
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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MM16229 GARCIA, PETE JR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E917395 Garner, Melvin Tyrek
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E923906 GarzonZarate, Jose Luis Sergio
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E916358 GILLANDERS, ANDREA MAGEE
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E923308 Gomez, Alexander Raul
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E923929 Goodman, Allen
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E916376 Guzman, Ernesto, JR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
2018010703375698 Harshbargersherwood, Taylor Nicole
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E924859 HERNANDEZ, ERIC EDUARDO
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E915197 HERNANDEZ, PRECIOUS KIARA
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H820060D HERNANDEZ, RIVALDO EVELIO CASH
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E923931 Herrera, Andrew
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E916397 Johnson, Dontesha Geneveva E.
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E923346 JOHNSON, KALIA MIONA
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E917373 Johnson, Kentanique Rayontay
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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E924698 JONES, MANAIA LYNISE
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E923316 King, Miracle Juliana
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E923943 Kuffler, Peter Charles, JR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
M31255 Lawless, Remigio Jose
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E923891 Laycook, Tyson J
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E923332 Lee, Jayvone
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MM16266 Leyva, Robert Joseph
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H820060R LOPEZMAYON, LUIS ERNESTO
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E915201 Mackbee, Charles A, JR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E916388 Magliba, Cecille Rabanal
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H830034P Malfavon, Miguel Angel
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
7H7Z003JR MAO, CHUNYAN
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E923350 Martinez, Bobby J
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E923886 MATEO, ANTONIO MERETZ
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E923916 McClanahan, Brittnie N
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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E923899 Medina, Jasmin Nicole
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
M31261 Montgomery, Ryan Ladd
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MM16228 Moreno, Angelica Alexis
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E917382 NAVARRO, KRYSTAL MARIE
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E915161 Nieto, Isaac
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E915165 Nil, Siny
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E917396 OCAMPO, JOSHUA MICHAEL
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E917370 Oliversmith, Tracey Michele
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E923919 ORNELAS, SAUL
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MM16010 Oxford, Ryan Dennis
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E923924 Paredes, Maria DeJesus
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E915163 PAREDES, NICHOLASMICHAEL GOMEZ
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MM16264 Pena Randa Melchor, Omar
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E917372 Piza, Vilma Isabel Godines
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
M30707 RAMIREZ, EVELYN CHARLOTTE
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
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7H8M00826 Reynolds, Whitney Charles
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
M18545 Rodriguez, Kevin
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E923888 Rodriguez, Nichole Christine
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E926108 Rogers, Mark Edwin
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MM17234 SALAZAR, RIGOBERTO VLADIMIR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MM16271 Sandoval, Juan Manuel
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E923926 SANTACRUZ REYNA, JESUS ALBERTO
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E917393 SCOTTROBINSON, CHRISTOPHER D,A
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E923910 Senegal, Karias Annette
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E923905 Shanes, Tiffany Leanne
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MM16258 Singh, Gurnir
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MM16259 Singh, Jagdeep
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E924900 SINGH, RAGHBIR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E923341 Smith, Edward Ernest
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E924836 Sullivan, Amanda Dee
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903

Run:  9/6/2024 11:45:08 AM Page: 80 of 91 



SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Gottlieb, David
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 97C
E923917 Tincup, David Raymond, JR
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E924696 Torres, Jeycy L
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E916390 Torres, Joe Lucky
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E917384 Urena, Maria
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E917386 VASQUEZ, ELIJAH
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E917360 Vela, Isabel Maria
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
50262 Walker, Fonda Kay
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E923339 Williams, Larry Donell
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
E923306 Yancey , Johnny  Frank, III
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903
MM16256 Yang, Ger
Citation Chambers Work - Election Trial by Declaration - VC 

40903

Time:  5:00 PM -----------------------
7HFY000DP DelRio, Jose Manuel
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
MM21095 Rodriguez, Maria Isabel
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
E977009 SHAHNEMATOLLAHI, PARVIN
Citation Chambers Work- Pre
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24CECG02844 In the Matter of Estefany Elizabeth Hernandez 

Menjivar
Order to Show Cause - Name Change

24CECG03008 In the Matter of Guadalupe Reyes de Arvizu
Order to Show Cause - Name Change

24CECG03002 In the Matter of Josue Ignacio Lainez
Order to Show Cause - Name Change

24CECG02902 In the Matter of Lucian Rae Wethey
Order to Show Cause - Name Change

24CECG03038 In the Matter of Manpreet No Name Given
Order to Show Cause - Name Change

24CECG03010 In the Matter of Valeria Sofia Reyes
Order to Show Cause - Name Change

24CECG03070 In the Matter of Vishnukumar Kantilal Patel
Order to Show Cause - Name Change

Time:  8:32 AM -----------------------
23CECG03666 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
24CECG00366 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
24CECG00367 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
24CECG02149 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
24CECG02284 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
24CECG02604 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
24CECG03006 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
24CECG03142 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
24CECG03450 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
24CECG03518 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
24CECG03522 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
24CECG03523 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
24CECG03524 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
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24CECG03540 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
24CECG03552 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
24CECG03554 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
24CECG03570 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
24CECG03580 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
23CECG04294 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
23CECG04563 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
24CECG01217 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
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Judge:     Brickey, Daniel
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 97E
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
23CECG02279 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
23CECG04529 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
24CECG02603 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
24CECG02701 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
24CECG02702 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
24CECG02788 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
24CECG02917 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
24CECG03295 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
24CECG03379 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
24CECG03474 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
24CECG03475 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
24CECG03480 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
24CECG03515 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
24CECG03517 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment
24CECG03519 CONFIDENTIAL

Show Cause Regard Harassment

Time:  8:31 AM -----------------------
24CECG02327 CONFIDENTIAL

Order to Show Cause - Name Change
24CECG02637 In the Matter of Adam Joel Gamez

Order to Show Cause - Name Change
24CECG02677 In the Matter of Andy Wong

Order to Show Cause - Name Change
24CECG02951 In the Matter of Ashley Giselle Miller

Order to Show Cause - Name Change
24CECG01565 In the Matter of Gina Mary Rodriguez

Order to Show Cause - Name Change
24CECG02751 In the Matter of Leni Nkaujci Yang

Order to Show Cause - Name Change
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Judge:     Brickey, Daniel
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 97E
24CECG02911 In the Matter of Mary Josephine Wang

Order to Show Cause - Name Change
24CECG02678 In the Matter of Natalie Rose Hedden

Order to Show Cause - Name Change
24CECG02681 In the Matter of Priya K. Sidhu

Order to Show Cause - Name Change

Time:  5:32 PM -----------------------
24CESC00810 Harold Woodall vs. Discover Financial Services

Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance
24CESC00808 Kristine Whitten vs. Debra Groham

Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance
24CESC00809 Stephanie Clayton vs. Debra Gorham

Chambers Work - Notice of Remote Appearance
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SUPERIOR COURT, COUNTY OF FRESNO
Master Calendar Report

Judge:     Le Mon, Leanne
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 99A
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
23CEJ600274-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Status Review
23CEJ600604-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Informal Probation Review
24CEJ600066-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody CJCR Review
23CEJ600274-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
24CEJ600258-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Probation Hearing - GPS Review
24CEJ600364-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
24CEJ600382-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody CJCR Review
24CEJ600396-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Citation
24CEJ600402-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Citation
24CEJ600472-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Settlement Conference
24CEJ600024-2 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Arraignment
23CEJ600274-2A CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Arraignment
24CEJ600328-3 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Arraignment
24CEJ600502-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference

Time:  1:00 PM -----------------------
24CEJ600132-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Detention
24CEJ600462-1 CONFIDENTIAL

709 Competency Determination Hearing

Time:  5:00 PM -----------------------
04CEJ601426-2 CONFIDENTIAL

Chambers Work- Pre
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Judge:     Kalemkarian, David
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Department 99B
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
21CEJ600200-P CONFIDENTIAL

Non-Minor Dependent Review
23CEJ600499-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

23CEJ600499-1A CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Settlement Conference

24CEJ600201-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
24CEJ600303-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody CJCR Review
24CEJ600365-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Not In Custody Settlement Conference
24CEJ600473-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Arraignment
24CEJ600499-1 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Disposition

24CEJ600505-1 CONFIDENTIAL
Disposition

Time:  1:00 PM -----------------------
24CEJ600299-2 CONFIDENTIAL
JJC - Juvenile Justice 
Campus

Detention

Time:  1:30 PM -----------------------
24CEJ600453-1 CONFIDENTIAL

Settlement Conference
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Judge:     
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     FCS Mediation
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
20CEFL01659 Candace Fairly vs Maurice Fane

FCS Tier 3/At-Court CCRC
24FCS00001 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation

Time:  10:00 AM -----------------------
24FCS00001 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation

Time:  1:00 PM -----------------------
24FCS00001 CONFIDENTIAL

FCS Tier 1 Mediation
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Judge:     
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Room 401
Time:  8:00 AM -----------------------
NYF24001964 CONFIDENTIAL
Citation Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24002296 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24003012 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24003360 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24003361 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24003365 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24003366 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24003373 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24003375 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24003377 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24003380 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24003539 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24003541 CONFIDENTIAL
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
M24910382 Mendoza, David
Jail Release Hearing - Missing Complaint
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Judge:     Sanderson, Houry
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Room 401
Time:  8:30 AM -----------------------
NYF24001044 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24001063 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24001919 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24001927 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24001936 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24001952 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24001969 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24002170 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24002191 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24002193 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24002245 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24002247 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24003133 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24003134 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24003139 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24003140 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24003143 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24003149 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24003153 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24003155 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24003158 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24003335 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
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Judge:     Sanderson, Houry
Date:     Monday, September 09, 2024

Department:     Room 401
NYF24003336 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24003341 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24003342 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24003346 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24003352 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24003353 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24003356 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24003359 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24003362 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24003363 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24003364 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24003367 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24003368 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24003371 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24003372 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
NYF24003378 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint Filing Agency #:  2408231146-1
NYF24003509 CONFIDENTIAL
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
F24906085 Munoz, Serena Marie
Surety Bond Hearing - Missing Complaint
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